AS OF DECEMBER 31 2011 PRO FORMA()

400

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2011 – PRO FORMA()

Availability of committed Senior Credit Facility()

(€m)
158

500
100

300

400

431
799

175

2012  2013  2014  2015  2016  2017  2018  2019  2020  2021

Tranche M Tranche N Tranche O Tranche P Tranche Q Tranche R Tranche T

2,705

R l d D Tranche M Tranche N Tranche O Tranche P Tranche Q Tranche R Tranche T

39
(*)  Calculated as per Senior Credit Facility definition, using net total debt, excluding subordinated shareholder loans, capitalized elements of indebtedness

under the clientele and annuity fees and any other finance leases, divided by last two quarters’ annualized EBITDA.
()  On a pro forma  basis, reflecting the issuance of Term Loan T in February 2012 by Telenet International Finance S.à r.l..

Revolver ‐ undrawn Drawn

Long-term debt overview
Debt composition partially shifted from bank debt to HY bondsDebt composition partially shifted from bank debt to HY bonds

Pro forma cash interest expense (i € )Pro forma debt profile(*) ()

Bank debt() FRN due 2021

HY Bond due 2020 Retail Bond due 2016

Pro forma cash interest expense (in €m)

Floating Hedging Leases Fixed

Pro forma debt profile
as per December  31, 2011 (€m)

100 300

HY Bond due 2020 Retail Bond due 2016

HY Bond due 2021

48
57

178
193

1 405
500

100  300

21  36

24  23

Total debt
under Senior
Credit Facility 1,405

400

85 77

2011 2012E ()

€2,705

6.4%
Weighted average cost of debt
(on bank debt and HY bonds,

incl. hedging)
7.3%

40

incl. hedging)

(*)  Reflects drawn amounts only and hence excludes the €158.0 million Revolving Facility (Facility S).
() On a pro forma  basis, reflecting the issuance of Term Loan T in February 2012 by Telenet International Finance S.à r.l..

Agendag

Key Highlights Duco Sickinghe, CEO

Operating Results Duco Sickinghe CEOOperating Results Duco Sickinghe, CEO

Financial Review Renaat Berckmoes, CFO

Outlook 2012 Duco Sickinghe, CEO

41

Core future growth based on existing